LP3981
Micropower, 300mA Ultra Low-Dropout CMOS Voltage
Regulator
General Description
The LP3981’s performance is optimized for battery powered
systems to deliver ultra low noise, extremely low dropout
voltage and low quiescent current. Regulator ground current
increases only slightly in dropout, further prolonging the

39
81
www.national.com 2
Ordering Information
For LLP-6 Package
Output
Voltage (V)
Grade
LP3981 Supplied as 1000
Units, Tape and Reel
LP3981 Supplied as 4500
Units, Tape and Reel
Package Marking
2.5 STD LP3981ILD-2.5 LP3981ILDX-2.5 LO1UB
2.7 STD LP3981ILD-2.7 LP3981ILDX-2.7 LO1VB
2.8 STD LP3981ILD-2.8 LP3981ILDX-2.8 LO1ZB
2.83 STD LP3981ILD-2.83 LP3981ILDX-2.83 L01SB
3.0 STD LP3981ILD-3.0 LP3981ILDX-3.0 L017B
3.03 STD LP3981ILD-3.03 LP3981ILDX-3.03 LO1YB
3.3 STD LP3981ILD -3.3 LP3981ILDX-3.3 LO1XB
For MSOP-8 Package
Output
Voltage (V)
Grade
LP3981 Supplied as 1000
Units, Tape and Reel
LP3981 Supplied as 3500
Units, Tape and Reel
Package Marking
2.5 STD LP3981IMM-2.5 LP3981IMMX-2.5 LFKB
2.7 STD LP3981IMM-2.7 LP3981IMMX-2.7 LFLB
2.8 STD LP3981IMM-2.8 LP3981IMMX-2.8 LFTB
2.83 STD LP3981IMM-2.83 LP3981IMMX-2.83 LDUB
3.0 STD LP3981IMM-3.0 LP3981IMMX-3.0 LF3B
3.03 STD LP3981IMM-3.03 LP3981IMMX-3.03 LFPB
3.3 STD LP3981IMM-3.3 LP3981IMMX-3.3 LFNB
*Please contact factory regarding the availability of voltage options not listed here.
LP
3981